
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Republic of Serbia 

ROAD REHABILITATION AND SAFETY PROJECT (RRSP) 
IBRD Project ID. P127876, IBRD Loan No. 8255-YF 

 

ROAD WEATHER INFORMATION SYSTEM (RWIS) 

EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE AND TRAINING 

Contract ID No. RRSP/G2-RWIS/2019-07 
 
Bidding was conducted through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) 
procedure as specified in the World Bank’s Guidelines: Procurement of Goods, 
Works and Non-Consulting Services under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by 
World Bank Borrowers issued in January 2011. 
 
Invitation for Bids was published on UN Development Business (UNDB) online on 
August 23, 2019, in the "Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" 60 on August 28, 
2019 and on official web page of PE “Roads of Serbia on August 23, 2019, while 
Modification of Invitation for Bids was published on UNDB online September 11, 
2019, on official web page of PE “Roads of Serbia on September 11, 2019 and in the 
"Official Gazette of the Republic of Serbia" No. 65 on September 13, 2019. 
 
One (1) Bidder submitted its Bid for the aforementioned contract, namely: 

1. G. Lufft Mess-und Regenetechnik GmbH, Germany 
Bid Price as read out at bid opening: EUR 1,295,386.00 (without VAT and 
custom duties) 
Evaluated Bid Price: EUR 1,295,386.00 (without VAT and custom duties) 

 
Successful Bidder: G. Lufft Mess-und Regenetechnik GmbH, Germany 
 
Contract Price: EUR 1,169,671.00 (without VAT and custom duties) 

 
Scope of Contract: Procurement and installation of Road Weather Information 
System (RWIS) equipment, software and training. The RWIS equipment consists of 
54 Road Weather Stations to be fully installed on the state road network of the 
Republic of Serbia and connected with established Central Communication Server in 
Belgrade. The complete RWIS equipment shall be delivered and 5 (five) Road 
Weather Stations shall be installed and tested with provided training within 20 weeks 
upon the Contract signing. 
 


